

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 129 OF 2010

SACHCHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP.CORP.LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has prayed for
time to file counter affidavit.

As prayed adjourned for two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master