

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(Civil) No. 129/2010

SECTION X

SACHCHIDANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP.CORP.LD.&OR Respondent(s)
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) No. 25884/2011
[BIHR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUPP. CORP. LTD. & ORS. v. MAHENDRA PRATAP
SINGH]
(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation
and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27083/2011
[BIHAR STATE FOOD & CIVIL SUP. CORP. LTD. & ORS. V. MAHA SHANKR
PRASAD & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Srivastva, Adv.
In WP 129 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

in both SLPs Mr. Praveen Swarup, A.O.R.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shushie Sinh, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, A.O.R.
in WP Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shushie Sinh, Adv.
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 25884 Mr. Arup Banerjee, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 2nd February, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.19
16:48:01 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER